TESTING AND SPECIFYING EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS
C. Joel Sprague, P.E.
TRI/Environmental, Inc.
PO Box 9192, Greenville, SC  29604
Phone: 864/242-2220; Fax: 864/242-3107; jsprague@tri-env.com
James E. (Jay) Sprague, Laboratory Director,
TRI/Environmental - Denver Downs Research Facility
4915 Clemson Blvd., Anderson, SC  29621

Bench-scale slope testing results in a soil loss ratio (SLR). An equivalent C-Factor is calculated as (1/(average of soil loss ratios at 50, 100, and 150 mm/hr));
**Density = (Mass per Area) / (Thickness)
*Product Type Key:
0NX = netless excelsior blanket;
1NX = single net excelsior blanket;
2NX = double net excelsior blanket;
1NS = single net straw blanket;
2NS = double net straw blanket;
2NSC = double net straw-coconut blanket;
2NC = double net coconut blanket;
2NFF = double net polyfiber matting;
3-D Woven = polymer yarn woven matting;
OWM = open weave mesh
Figure 1. Comparison of Average Bench-scale vs. Large-scale Performance Results
Table 2.  Possible Index, Bench-, and Large-scale Correlations
Index Test
R
2
Bench-scale Test Large-scale Test
D7101
Rainfall
D7207
Shear
D7322
Germination
D6459
Slope
D6460
Channel
Mass/Area, D6475 0.01 0.43 0.01 0.02 0.23
Thickness, D6525 0.63 0.02 0.14 0.53 0.11
Percent Cover, D6567 0.76 0.01 0.02 0.12 0.04
Tensile (MD), D6818 0.72 0.60 0.28 0.56 0.01
Absorption, D1117/ECTC 0.14 0.35 0.07 0.01 0.07
Density, calculated 0.80 0.59 0.34 0.72 0.67
Regression Equation
using the calculated
density
C-Factor
= -5.2264x +
0.3124
Allow. Shear
= 52.436x +
0.1397
Germination
= 2168.5x +
382.18
C-Factor
= -1.4083x +
0.0742
Allow. Shear
= 30.821x +
1.2205
0.00
0.01
0.10
1.00
10.00
OWM 0NX 1NX 2NX 1NS 2NS 2NSC 2NC 2NFF 3D
Woven
C